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Upon publication the caption and figure 13 was inconsistent and the physical meaning of
the figure changes. Note that contour levels use the correct symbol ρmin and ρmax, but the
symbols marked in figure have changed.

The original figure is as below

0.5
10–2

100

102

104

106

1.0

Centrifugal term

Streamwise enstrophy production

∫|ω
′ sP

|d
η

(a) Baroclinic torque perturbation(b) (η, z) plane

near attachment

(c)

Baroclinic term
Vortex tilting term

x/L
1.5

x/L = 1.36 plane

coloured by p′

0

G
ö
rt

le
r 

n
u
m

b
er

 G

1

2

3

4

ω′
s isosurfaces

z = 0 plane

coloured by p

ρmax ρmin

p′�

p′�p�

p

�

ω′
s

λz

© The Author(s), 2025. Published by Cambridge University Press. 1020 E1-1

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/jf

m
.2

02
5.

10
64

6 
Pu

bl
is

he
d 

on
lin

e 
by

 C
am

br
id

ge
 U

ni
ve

rs
ity

 P
re

ss

https://orcid.org/0000-0003-1205-8835
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4181-2924
https://doi.org/10.1017/jfm.2019.702
https://doi.org/10.1017/jfm.2025.10646


A. Dwivedi, G.S. Sidharth, J.W. Nichols, G.V. Candler and M.R. Jovanović

The correct figure is as follows
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